TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D21C, Inc.		01/06/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ManzareKrieger, Inc.	
Street Address:	1801 Century Park East, Suite 2160	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76645822	RIDERS ON THE STORM
Registration Number:	3414942	RIDERS ON THE STORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)783-0992

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-783-0990
Email: amy@rozsalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas I. Rozsa

Address Line 1: 18757 Burbank Boulevard, Suite 220
Address Line 4: Tarzana, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41510.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas I. Rozsa
Signature:	/Thomas I. Rozsa/
Date:	01/16/2009 TRADEMARK

900124847 REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0512

Total Attachments: 2 source=Riders On the Storm.Assignment.Reg#page1.tif source=Riders on the Storm.Assignment.App#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, D21C, Inc., a California corporation, whose address is 1801 Century Park East, No. 2160, Los Angeles, California 90067, has has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Registration No. 3,414,942 for "RIDERS ON THE STORM", registered on April 22, 2008;

WHEREAS, ManzareKrieger, Inc.,a California corporation, whose address is 1801 Century Park East, No. 2160, Los Angeles, California 90067, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said D21C, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said ManzareKrieger, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated: JAN 6,09

Raymond Manzarek, Presiden

riders.assign

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, D21C, Inc., a California corporation, whose address is 1801 Century Park East, No. 2160, Los Angeles, California 90067, has filed a trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Application No. 76/675,822 for "RIDERS ON THE STORM" filed on August 29, 2005;

WHEREAS, ManzareKrieger, Inc., a California corporation, whose address is 1801 Century Park East, No. 2460, Los Angeles, California 90067, is desirous of acquiring said trademark application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said D21C, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said ManzareKrieger, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application thereof.

Dated: VAN 6 09

Raymond Manzarek, Presider

riders.app.assign

RECORDED: 01/16/2009